PRODUCT NAME
Desktop Duster Box
MODEL/ Series/ Product Number
ZVB Series
Document No: ZVB-OM00201-C
-1-
Contents
Safety Instructions ..................................................... 2

*4: When additional air flow pressure is set to 0.2MPa and supply pressure to the dust collector to 0.3MPa (ZVB20), 0.4MPa (ZVB40).
*5: AC adapter and options (exhaust duct hose, dust collecting bag) are not included.
2.2 How to Order
1. Size
20
40
2. Additional air blow
B With additional air blow
ZVB － 20
1 3
B
2 4 5
－ A S
DC plug 3m exhaust duct hose
(Single product No.:
ZVB-D3A)
AC adapter
(Single product No.:
ZVB-AC1)
3. Photoelectric sensor
Nil None *1
S With photoelectric sensor *2
 *1: It is necessary to connect an external switch to the external input
terminal on the back side of the product.
*2: This is a regression reflection type photoelectric sensor.
   Completely transparent workpieces detection is not available.
 4. AC adapter
Nil None (exclusive DC plug attached)
A With AC Adaptor *3
 *3: An AC power supply cable attached to the product has
the configuration applicable to socket of 100 VAC.
The cap needs to be changed when the cable is connected
to a socket of voltage other than 100 VAC.
5. Option
Nil None
D With 3m exhaust dusct hose (hose band attached)
P With dust collecting bag (hose band attached)
S With additional air blow adjustment needle valve
 *4: When 2 or more options are specified, indicate them alphabetically.
Dust cillectiong bag set
(Single product No.:
ZVB-P1A)
-13-
2.3 Construction
Component parts
No. Description Remarks  No. Description Remarks
1 Ionizer With diffusion nozzle  11 Operation time set switch Operating time can be set
2 Additional air flow nozzle  Nozzle diameter ø1.0
12
Additional air flow pulse operation
time set switch
Pulse selection
3
Regulator for adjusting supply
pressure to the dust collector
With pressure gauge
 13 Cover for valve maintenance
4
Regulator for adjusting supply
pressure for additional air flow
With pressure gauge
 14 Terminal block
 15 AC adapter (DC plug) entry
5 Top cover assembly
Static electricity
restriction grade (PET)
 16 ON/OFF switch for dust collector
 17
Exhaust port of the dust
collector
6 Side cover
Static electricity
restriction grade (PET)